Foster Town Council Meeting Agenda

BENJAMIN EDDY BUILDING, 6 SOUTH KILLINGLY ROAD, FOSTER, RI 02825

Thursday, March 23, 2023 @ 3:00 p.m.

NOTICE: The Foster Town Council does not sanction any electronic audio/video recordings of Town Council Meetings made by the public. Any audio/video recordings made by the public are not public records under Title 38 Public Records.

I. EXECUTIVE SESSION

PURSUANT TO RIGL 42-46-5, (A), (1) Personnel disc/action

- 1. Police Chief Interviews
- 2. Police Chief Consultant/Interim

PURSUANT TO RIGL 42-46-5A (2) Litigation, disc/action

1. PC-2022-05617 Fallens et al vs Kelli Russ

OPEN SESSION 5:15 PM

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

III. NEW BUSINESS

RESOLUTION 2023-03

Making an appropriation of \$1,000,000 from the American Rescue Plan Act funds or otherwise to the Town of Foster to resolve Covid-inflated costs impacting construction addressing public safety, building code and ADA compliance issues with the town's police station.

IV. BUDGET WORKSHOP

Departments that may be discussed disc/action

- Planning, Building & Zoning
- Finance Department
- Public Works Department
- Human Services/Community Service Organizations
- Foster Libraries/Recreation
- Police Department
- Fire Dept. Ambulance Corps, Engineering Board
- Town Clerk, including Land Trust, Conservation Commission, etc.
- School Depts.-Capt. Isaac Paine School

V. ADJOURNMENT

The public is welcome to any meeting of the Town Council or its committees. If communication assistance (readers/interpreters/captions) is needed for the hard of hearing or any other accommodation is needed to ensure equal participation, please contact the Town Clerk at least three (3) business days prior to the meeting